

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex

Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture III

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: \$757

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/30/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:April 4, 2015Project:Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/RenovationPBC #:C1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Eight (8) For the Period: 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV III.

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on _______ relating to the \$______ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV III 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: \$757,242.72

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -	S	10.618.000.00
ADDITIONS -	ŝ	
DEDUCTIONS -	ŝ	_
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -	¢ ¢	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -	9 5	-
induction contract thee.	æ	10,618,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$ <u>3,586,960.40</u>
TOTAL RETENTION		\$	358,696.04
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Earned			
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price	\$ 358,696.04		
b) Liens and Other Withholding	\$ -		
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	\$ -		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment):		<u>s</u>	3,228,264.36
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID:		<u>\$</u>	2,471,021.64
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT:		<u>s</u>	757,242.72

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

PROJECT: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC #: C1560 JOB LOCATION: 6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, il. 60656	CONTRACTOR:	PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV III 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHIC	CAGO, IL 60655	c	ATE:	4/6/2015
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO	Monthly Estimate No.	Eight (8)	For the Period:3/1/2	2015 to		3/31/2015

STATE OF: ILLINOIS COUNTY OF: COOK

The Alliant, Roland Schneider, being first daly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is an authorized agent of Paschen/Milhouse JV III, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Allidavii in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of July, 2014, for the General Construction on the following project:

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1550 Pascl 6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, it. 60656

That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: <u>5</u> 757,242.72 under the terms of said contract. That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been compacted with, and have furnished or prepared material, equipment, supplies and services for, and have done labor on siad improvement; That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names in the fall amount of noney dae and to become due to each of them respectively; That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, licens, charges and exprases of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Document and the requirements of said Onner under them; of said whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Document and the requirements of said Onner under them; of said whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Document and the requirements of said Onner under them; of said whatsoever and in the south of such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said whatsoever and in the full amount on or account due to the south set of them to repeated by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate the south set of them to repeate by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate by each of them to or on account due to the south be each of them to repeate by the south of the south be each of them to repeate by the south of the south be each of them to repeate by the south of the south be each of them to repeate by the south of the south be each of them to repeate by the south of the south be e

TYPE OF WORK	1 SUBCONTRACOR NAME		3 I CHANGE	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		CONTRACT	ORDERS	ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL	COMPLETE	PREVIOUS	CURRENT	TOTAL	RETAINAGE	LESS NET PREVIOUS	DUE DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Mechanical	A&H Mechanical, Inc.	\$ 1,445,000.00	<u>s</u>	\$ 1,445,000.00	7.15%	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 71,805.00	\$ 103,255.00	\$ 10,325.50	\$ 28,305.00	\$ 64,624,50	1
Drywali	A&A Drywail & Taping Services	\$ 648,000.00	s -	\$ 648,000.00	26.49%	\$ 52,650,00	\$ 118,980.00	\$ 171,630.00	\$ 17,163.00	\$ 47,385.00	\$ 107,082.00	1
Windows	Alumital Corp	\$ 223,980.00	<u>s</u> .	5 223,980.00	60.27%	\$ 135,000.00	\$.	\$ 135,000,00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 121,500.80	s -	\$ 102,480,00
Visual Display Units	Air Flow Architectural	\$ 27,600.00	s -	\$ 27,600.00	0.00%	s -	5 -	s .	5 -	s	s .	5 27,600.00
Plumbing	B. Bruce Plambing	\$ 720,000.00	s -	\$ 720,000.00	26.85%	\$ 137,000,00	\$ 55,300,00	\$ 193,300,00	\$ 19,330,00	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 50,670.00	\$ 546,030,00
Electrical	Block Electric Company	\$ 1,050,000.00	s -	\$ 1,050,000.00	31.51%	\$ 272,245.00	\$ 58,595.00	\$ 330,840,00	\$ 33,084,00	\$ 245,020.50	\$ 52,735.50	\$ 752,244,00
Waterproofing	Bolo Waterproofing Systems	\$ 23,200,00	s .	\$ 23,200.00	26.72%	\$ 6,200,00	s -	\$ 6,200.00	1	\$ 5,580.00	\$	\$ 17,620.00
Landscaping	Briar Patch Landscaping Svc	\$ 103,100.00	\$ -	\$ 103,100.00	0.05%	s -	s .	5	5	s -	s .	\$ 103,100.00
Flooring	C.E Korsgard Company	\$ 193,400,00	s -	\$ 193,400.00	0.00%	s .	s .	5 -	s .	\$.	s .	1
Roofing	FE Rooftec Corp	\$ 237,000,00	s -	\$ 237,000.00	22.86%	s.	\$ 54,182.42	\$ 54,182.42	\$ 5,418.24	s -	\$ 48,764.18	1
Ornamentai Fence	Fence Masters, inc.	\$ 53,000,00	s .	\$ 53,000.00	0.00%	5 .	5	s -	5 5,416.24	s .	40,/04.18	
Metais	Great Lakes West	\$ 169,000,00	s -	\$ 169,000,00	22.62%	\$ 17,904.00	5 20,325,18	\$ 38,229,18	5 2 800 00	\$ 15,113.60	· ·	\$ \$3,000.00
CIP Concrete	Hugh Henry Construction	\$ 716,500.00	<u></u>	\$ 716,500.00	74.39%	\$ 443,000,00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 533,000.00	\$ 3,822.92 \$ 53,300,00	\$ 398,700.00	\$ 18,292.66	\$ 134,593.74
Carpentry	JADE Carpentry	\$ 228,500.00		\$ 228,500.00	2.06%	\$ 443,000,00	\$ 4,708.00				\$ 81,000.00	\$ 236,800.00
Excavation	JEM Site Development, Inc.	\$ 390,000,00	<u></u>	\$ 399,427.00	46.49%	\$ 156 061 00		\$ 4,708.00	5 470,80	<u>s</u> .	\$ 4,237.20	\$ 224,262.80
Waste Compactors	J-Mec	\$ 29,718.00	1	\$ 29,718.00		\$ 156,061.00 \$ -	\$ 29,616.00	\$ 185,677.00	\$ 18,567,70	\$ 140,454.90	\$ 26,654.40	\$ 232,317.70
1	Just Rite Acoustics	\$ 72,500.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	s -	\$ -		<u>s</u> -	\$ 29,718.00
	Metropolitan Fire Protection	\$ 121,250.00	1		0.00%	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u>	\$ -	5 -	<u>\$</u>	\$ -	\$ 72,500.00
	Midway Contracting Group	\$ 121,250,00	1		51,74%	<u>s</u> -	\$ 62,739.00	\$ 62,739,00		<u>s</u>	\$ 56,465.10	\$ 64,784.90
	National Fence		f	S 30,800.00	0.00%	<u>s</u>	\$ -	\$.	÷	s -	\$-	\$ 30,800.00
		• E1,156.56	1	\$ 22,555.00		\$ 18,001.54	5 -	\$ 18,001.54	\$ 1,800.15	\$ 16,201,39	\$.	5 6,354.61
	QC Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 105,000.00	1	\$ 105,000.00		<u>s</u>	\$.	\$	\$	<u>s</u>	\$-	\$ 105,000.00
	Sanchez & Assoicates, P.C.	\$ 15,918.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 18,094.00	100.00%	\$ 18,094.00	5.	\$ 18,094,00	\$ 1,809.40	\$ 16,284.60	s -	\$ 1,809.40
	Sprovien's Custom Counters	\$ 135,000.00	<u> </u>	\$ 135,000.00		5 -	\$ 40,610.21	\$ 40,610.21	\$ 4,061.02	<u>s</u> .	\$ 36,549.19	\$ 98,450,81
	Stalworth	\$ 41,638.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 41,638.00	0.00%	\$.	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	ş .	\$ 41,638,00
	Thyssen Krupp Elevator	\$ \$17,000.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 117,000.00	50,00%	\$ 58,500.00	\$ -	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 52,650,00	ş .	\$ 64,350.00
1	Uptown Decorating Corp	\$ 90,000.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 90,000.00	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	s -	<u>s -</u>	\$	ş .	\$ 90,000,00
	Waukegan Steel, LLC	\$ 699,000.00	\$ 12,695.00	\$ 711,695.00	92.14%	\$ 618,495.00	\$ 37,295.00	\$ 655,790.00	\$ 65,579.00	\$ 556,645.50	\$ 33,565.50	\$ 121,484.00
	WBF Construction, Inc.	\$ 649,000.00	s .	\$ 649,000.00	36,57%	\$ -	\$ 237,312.00	\$ 237,312.00	\$ 23,731.20	\$ -	\$ 213,580.80	5 435,419.20
Spray Fireproofing	Wilkin Insulation Company	\$ 59,500,00	5 -	\$ 59,500.00	0.00%	<u>s</u> .	\$ -	<u>s</u>	\$.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59,500.00
	Subtotal Subcontractor Costs	\$ 8,415,794.00	\$ 25,664,00	\$ 8,441,458,00								
	Santa Caston Coars	3 0,413,234,00	3 20,004,00	\$ 6,441,458,00	33.73%	\$ 1,964,600.54	\$ 882,467.81	\$ 2,847,068.35	\$ 284,706,84	\$ 1,768,140.49	\$ 794,221.03	\$ 5,879,096.49
	General Conditions/Contractors											
	OHEP	\$ 1,537,206,00	\$ (25,664.00)	\$ 1.511,542.00	34.73%	\$ 565,979.06	\$ (41,087.01)	\$ 524,892.05	\$ 52,489.21	\$ 509,381.15	\$ (35,978.31)	\$ 1,039,139.16
	Bond/Insurance	\$ 135,000.00	5 -	\$ 135,000.00	100.00%	<u>\$ 135,000.00</u>	<u>s</u> .	S 135,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	s -	\$ 13,500.00
	Mobilization	\$ 80,000.08	<u>s</u> .	\$ 80,000.00	100.00%	s ao,ooo.co	<u>s</u> -	\$ 80,000.00	5 8,000,00	\$ 72,000.00	s -	\$ 8,000.00
	Construction Contingency	\$ 300,000,00	<u>s</u>	\$ 300,000.00	0.00%	<u>ş -</u>	<u>s</u> .	5 -	s -	s -	s -	\$ 300,000.00
/	Allowances	\$ 150,000.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 150,000.00	0.00%	\$	\$	\$	s -	s -	s -	\$ 150,000.00
	Subtotal General Conditions, Contingency, Allowances,						· .	·				1.1.1
	оньр	\$ 2,202,206.00	\$ (25,664.00)	\$ 2,176,542.00	33.99%	\$ 780,979.06	\$ (41,087.01)	\$ 739,892.05	\$ 73,989.21	\$ 702,881.15	\$ (35.978.31)	\$ 1,510,639,16
					I				1			
17	Total Base Agreement	\$ 10,618,000.00	s .	\$ 10,618,000.00	33.78%	\$ 2,745,579,60	5 841 380 80	\$ 3,586,960.40	\$ 358,696,04	\$ 2,471,021,64	\$ 757,242.72	\$ 7,389,735.64

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

\$3,586,960.40	Work Completed to Date		\$10,618,000.00	Amount of Original Contract
\$358,696.04	Total Retained		\$0.00	Extras to Contract
\$3,228,264.36	Net Amount Earned		\$ 10,618,000.00	Total Contract and Extras
\$2,471,021.64	Previously Paid		\$0.00	Credits to Contract
\$757,242,72	Net Amount Due this Payment	1	\$10,618,000.00	Adjusted Total Contract

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid, and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee. Signed: (to be sigend by the President or Vice President)

Printed Name:

Title

Roland Schneider Vice President

Subscribed and worn before me thi 2015 Public My Commission Expires:

٤.	
\$	OFFICIAL SEAL
3	KRISTINA L ERDMANN
2	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18
5	Sammuni